

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details

File #: 140226 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/13/2014 In control: ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT

COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 6/3/2014

Effective date:

Title: Resolution approving conveyance of the former Dover Elementary School at 619 East Dover Street to

Dover, LLC by the Milwaukee Board of School Directors, in the 14th Aldermanic District.

Sponsors: ALD. ZIELINSKI, ALD. BOHL

Indexes: HOUSING, SCHOOL BUILDINGS

Attachments: 1. Term Sheet and Property Disposition Report as of 5-28-14, 2. Hearing Notice List

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
5/13/2014	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
5/20/2014	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/21/2014	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/21/2014	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/21/2014	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/21/2014	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/29/2014	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
6/3/2014	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
6/12/2014	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		